sioners awarded the owners of real property taken for said extension of 1Vatts street the sawn of 
three hundred and fourteen thousand eight Hundred and sixty-eight (S3r4,868) dollars, ant! did 
tlteieapon assess the total suet of three hundred and fourteen thousand eight hundred and sixty-
eight (5314,868) dollars upon property within an area of assessment fixed by the said Contntis-
sioners. and including the prupetty of your petitioners. 

II1.-That the opening and extension of 1Vaitsstreet, from Sullivan street toAVest Broadway 
at Broome street, was nut intended to and does not bcmfiI private property ;